504969666 06/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5016412

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
KONVIN ASSOCIATE	S LIMITED PA	RTNERSHIP	05/07/2018			
Name:	VIKON LLC	N LLC				
Street Address:	28662 NOF	RTH BALLARD DRIVE				
City:	LAKE FOR	KE FOREST				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60045					
Property Typ		Number				
Patent Number:		1379				
Patent Number:	776	5760				
Patent Number:	792	6236				
Patent Number:	871	3880				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		2)577-7007				
	,	e e-mail address first; if that is i	unsuccessful. it will be sent			
		that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:		.577.7000				
		ilyeva@fitcheven.com				
			-			
Correspondent Nam						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	120	SOUTH LASALLE STREET				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	120 SUI	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	120 SUI CHI	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	120 SUI CHI NUMBER:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	120 SUI CHI NUMBER:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US RUDY I. KRATZ				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	120 SUI CHI NUMBER:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US RUDY I. KRATZ /Rudy I. Kratz/				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	120 SUI CHI NUMBER:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US RUDY I. KRATZ				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	120 SUI CHI NUMBER: R:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US RUDY I. KRATZ /Rudy I. Kratz/				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	120 SUI CHI NUMBER: R:	SOUTH LASALLE STREET TE 2100 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-78900-US RUDY I. KRATZ /Rudy I. Kratz/				

source=Assignment 2#page3.tif
source=Assignment 2#page4.tif
source=Assignment 2#page5.tif
source=Assignment 2#page6.tif
source=Assignment 2#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("**Patent Assignment**"), effective as of May 1, 2018, is made by and between Konvin Associates Limited Partnership, 28662 North Ballard Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA ("Assignor"), and Vikon LLC, 28662 North Ballard Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Assignor as listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with governmental authorities;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

<u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents and Applications"):

the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof;

all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world.

<u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor authorizes any other governmental officials to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned Patents and Applications are properly assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

<u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

<u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046149 FRAME: 0388 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment.

Konvin Associates Limited Partnership 28662 North Ballard Drive Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 USA

By:

Name: Moshe Konstantin

Title: O. Date:

State of <u>llines</u>)	
County of))	SS

On this, the 1^{+h} day of 4^{-h} , 2018, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 4^{-h} , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Unt. Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Dec 20-2018

OFFICIAL SEAL VIVIAN LUKA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment.

Vikon LLC 28662 North Ballard Drive Lake Forgst, Illinois 60045 USA By:

Name: Moshe Konstantin

Title: Date:

State of <u>ellipses</u>) County of Sake) ss:

On this, the $7t_{5}$ day of Mom_{1} , 2018, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared $Mushe Konstender_{1}$, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ar Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Lec 29, 2018

OFFICIAL SEAL VIVIAN LUKA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 26, 2018

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Patents and Applications

Application Title	Country/ Office	Filed Date	Application No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	United States	June 27, 2003	10/607,748	October 28, 2008	7,441,379
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	United States	October 7, 2004	10/960,156	June 16, 2009	7,546,708
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	United States	October 27, 2008	12/259,007	August 3, 2010	7,765,760
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	United States	October 27, 2008	12/259,034	April 19, 2011	7,926,236
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	United States	April 5, 2011	13/080,520	May 6, 2014	8,713,880
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	WIPO	June 25, 2004	PCT/US2004/0 20598		
Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof	Canada	June 25, 2004	2,530,936	January 3, 2012	2,530,936
Glazing Panel System	EPO	June 25, 2004	04 756 201.2	April 27, 2016	EP1651836
Glazing Panel System	France	June 25, 2004	04 756 201.2	April 27, 2016	EP1651836
Glazing Panel System	Germany	June 25, 2004	04 756 201.2	April 27, 2016	EP1651836
Glazing Panel System	United Kingdom	June 25, 2004	04 756 201.2	April 27, 2016	EP1651836

.

AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Amendment"), effective as of May 1, 2018, is made by and between Konvin Associates Limited Partnership, 28662 North Ballard Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA, and Vikon LLC, 28662 North Ballard Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment, dated August 2, 2017, Konvin Associates Limited Partnership conveyed, transferred, and assigned to CPI Daylighting, Inc. certain intellectual property, including U.S. Patent No. 7,546,708, entitled Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Assignment, effective as of May 1, 2018, Konvin Associates Limited Partnership conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Vikon LLC certain intellectual property, and Schedule 1, which identified the intellectual property being conveyed, transferred, and assigned, listed U.S. Patent No. 7,546,708, entitled Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties recognize and agree as follows:

U.S. Patent No. 7,546,708, entitled Light Transmission Panels, Retaining Clip and a Combination Thereof, has been conveyed, transferred, and assigned by Konvin Associates Limited Partnership to CPI Daylighting, Inc. pursuant to the Assignment, dated August 2, 2017. It is not part of the intellectual property conveyed, transferred, and assigned by Konvin Associates Limited Partnership to Vikon LLC pursuant to the Patent Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Konvin Associates Limited Partnership has duly executed and delivered this Amendment to Patent Assignment.

Konvin Associates Limited Partnership 28662 North Ballard Drive Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 USA By:

Name: Moshe Konstantin

Title: 60 Date:

State of _____)) ss: County of _____)

On this, the _____ day of _____, 2018, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared ______, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046149 FRAME: 0393

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vikon LLC has duly executed and delivered this Amendment to Patent Assignment.

Vikon LLC 28662 North Ballard Drive Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 USA

By:

Name: Moshe Konstantin

Title: Manadon Date:

State of _____)) ss: County of _____)

On this, the _____ day of _____, 2018, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared ______, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046149 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 06/20/2018